California Language Academy

# **PRICE LIST** FOR INTERNATIONAL **STUDENTS**

### **GENERAL FEES**

Application Fee	\$150 (non-refundable)
Placement Fee	\$75 (non-refundable)
Homestay Matching Fee	\$125
Learning Resource Fee	\$45 (per 4-week term)
I-20 Process Fee	\$200
Start Date Change Fee	\$75

### **AIRPORT TRANSFER**

\$1,950

For flights arriving/departing before 9 am and after 9 pm, an additional \$30 fee will be charged.

Pick-up OR Drop-off	\$150
Pick-up AND Drop-off	\$250

## **COURSES** Prices below are per week (except for private lessons).

	Hours per week	1 to 4 weeks	5 to 11 weeks	12 to 23 weeks	24+ weeks		Hours per week	1 to 2 week
Standard 12	12	\$285	\$265	\$245	\$230	Private	Flexible	\$75
Standard 15	15	\$320	\$295	\$275	\$255	(one student)		
Intensive 18	18	\$360	\$335	\$310	\$285	Private	Flexible	\$50*
Intensive 21	21	\$385	\$355	\$330	\$315	(2-3 students)		
Super Intensive 27	27	\$495	\$460	\$425	\$400	*per hour		
Exam Preparation	- Up	ograde a Ger	neral to a Prer	nium Electiv	e for + \$50	**per hour/per pers	on. Must sign up	together.
Business English	- Up	ograde a Gen	eral to a Prer	nium Elective	e for + \$50			
Pathway to College	- Up	ograde a Gen	eral to a Prer	nium Electiv	e for + \$50			
		1 week	2 weeks	3 weeks	4 weeks			
Junior Study Tour (wi	th homesta	y) -	\$2,950	\$4,150	\$5,350			

\$1,500

\$1,000

### ACCOMMODATIONS Prices below are per week.

	H <b>omestays*</b> (students <b>over</b> 18 years Old)	Single	Shared
	3 meals per day (every day)	\$490	\$410
	2 meals on weekdays / 3 meals on weekends	\$465	\$395
(	STUDENTS UNDER 18 YEARS OLD)	Single	Shared
	Full board + school transportation	\$585	\$540
	*CLA Placement and Homestay Matching fees (total of USD\$200) must be paid to CLA	in advance fo	r homestav's

\$550

confirmation.

#### SHARED APARTMENTS (STUDENTS OVER 18 YEARS OLD)

	Private	Quad Room
Vera Cortez Hill	\$700	\$250

Deposit: \$200 (refundable) Check-in: Sunday at 4 pm I Check-out: Sunday at 10 am Cleaning fee: USD\$99.

Family Package (per person)

The content and prices in this document are subject to change. I www.cla.edu I info@cla.edu

ClanguageCourse https://www.languagecourse.net/school-california-language-academy-san-diego.php3

+1 646 503 18 10

+31 858880253

## +44 330 124 03 17 +34 93 220 38 75 +7 4995000466

+46 844 68 36 76 • +81 (50) 50507957

+33 1-78416974 +47 219 30 570 +55 213 958 08 76

+41 225 180 700 +45 898 83 996 +86 183 2705 9463

+49 221 747 40042 +39 800 934 127

**1** +43 720116182 +48 223 988 072